The unaudited pro forma financial information presented is for informational
purposes only and does not purport to represent what the Company's financial
position or results of operations for the periods presented would have been had
the Sale in fact occurred on such date or at the beginning of the periods
indicted or to project the Company's financial position or results of operations
for any future date or period.

   3

   JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   June 28, 2002
   (unaudited)

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Johnson   Disposed   Pro Forma
(thousands)   Outdoors Inc.   Business   Adjustments   Pro Forma
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and temporary cash investments   $  27,297   $   38   $  41,264   $   68,523
  Accounts receivable, less allowance
   for doubtful accounts   74,678   7,812   -   66,866
  Inventories   60,718   14,575   -   46,143
  Deferred income taxes   4,972   (655)   -   5,627
  Other current assets   4,588   512   (590)   3,486
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total current assets   172,253   22,282   40,674   190,645
Property, plant and equipment   29,345   1,634   -   27,711
Deferred income taxes   21,647   -   (2,217)   19,430
Intangible assets   33,698   6,270   -   27,428
Other assets   1,154   12   -   1,142
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total assets   $ 258,097   $ 30,198   $  38,457   $  266,356
==================================================================================================
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Short-term debt and current maturities
   of long-term debt   $  23,233   $   (106)   $ (15,331)   $   8,008
  Accounts payable   17,350   1,160   -   16,190
  Salaries and wages   8,507   782   -   7,725
  Other accrued liabilities   24,351   3,711   250   20,890
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities   73,441   5,547   (15,081)   52,813
Long-term debt, less current maturities   78,496   -   -   78,496
Deferred income taxes   -   1,183   1,183   -
Other liabilities   4,851   -   -   4,851
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total liabilities   156,788   6,730   (13,898)   136,160
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Shareholders' equity:
  Preferred stock: none issued   --   -   -   --
  Common stock   421   359   359   421
  Capital in excess of par value   46,281   20,311   20,311   46,281
  Retained earnings   67,706   5,601   31,685   93,790
  Contingent compensation   (37)   -   -   (37)
  Other comprehensive income - cumulative
   foreign currency translation adjustment   (13,062)   (2,803)   -   (10,259)
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total shareholders' equity   101,309   23,468   52,355   130,196
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 258,097   $ 30,198   $  38,457   $  266,356
==================================================================================================

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements.

   4

   JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   Year Ended September 28, 2001
   (unaudited)

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(thousands, except share   Johnson   Disposed   Pro Forma
 and per share amounts)   Outdoors Inc.   Business   Adjustments   Pro Forma
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $ 345,637   $ 47,066   $   -   $  298,571
Cost of sales   206,856   28,707   -   178,149
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Gross profit   138,781   18,359   -   120,422
Operating expenses   123,063   12,601   54   110,516
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Operating profit   15,718   5,758   (54)   9,906
Interest expense net   8,537   156   (3,633)   4,748
Other expenses   1,091   185   -   906
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from continuing operations  before
 income taxes   6,090   5,417   3,579   4,252
Income tax expense   2,480   2,139   1,217   1,558
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from continuing operations   $   3,610   $  3,278   $   2,362   $   2,694
==================================================================================================
Earnings per common share from continuing
 operations:
  Basic   $   0.44   $   0.33
  Diluted   0.44   0.32
==================================================================================================
Average common shares:
  Basic   8,146,462   8,146,462
  Diluted   8,169,739   8,169,739
==================================================================================================

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements.

   5

   JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   Nine Months Ended June 28, 2002
   (unaudited)

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(thousands, except share   Johnson   Disposed   Pro Forma
 and per share amounts)   Outdoors Inc.   Business   Adjustments   Pro Forma
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $ 274,155   $ 39,107   $   -   $  235,048
Cost of sales   158,742   23,210   -   135,532
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Gross profit   115,413   15,897   -   99,516
Operating expenses   93,190   10,824   45   82,411
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Operating profit   22,223   5,073   (45)   17,105
Interest expense, net   4,700   (46)   (1,311)   3,435
Other expenses   1,209   884   -   325
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations
 before income taxes   16,314   4,235   1,266   13,345
Income tax expense (benefit)   6,388   1,578   431   5,241
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $   9,926   $  2,657   $   835   $   8,104
==================================================================================================
Earnings per common share from continuing
 operations:
  Basic   $   1.21   $   0.99
  Diluted   1.18   0.97
==================================================================================================
Average common shares:
  Basic   8,182,659   8,182,659
  Diluted   8,383,863   8,383,863